Date: 13.04.2023



Ref: D/2023-24/02

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: SBC

To, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 542725

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.3.2023

Dear Sir/Madam, Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we attach herewith a Certificate, duly signed by **BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED** Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of **SBC EXPORTS LIMITED**, for the year ended 31.3.2023 in compliance of Regulation 7(2) of the above mentioned Regulations, for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For SBC Exports Limited.

HARI OM Digitally signed by HARI OM SHARMA SHARMA Date: 2023.04.13 16:44:18 +05'30'

Hariom Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A41738

Date: 13.04.2023



Ref: E/2023-24/02

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: SBC

To, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 542725

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.3.2023

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We hereby confirm that activities in relation to both and Physical and Electronic Share transfer facility are maintained by the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., **Bigshare Services Private Limited**, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar and share transfer agent, registered with securities and Exchange board of India (SEBI REGISTRATION NUMBER: INR000001385).

For SBC Exports Limited.

HARIOM by HARIOM SHARMA SHARMA Date: 2023.04.13 13:46:49 +05'30'

Hariom Sharma Company Secretary

For Bigshare Services Private Limited



Authorized Signatory